NATIONAL Assessment	Centre Service	S [sect Janon]					
Date In 08/03/19	Jeb descr		Date & Time Completed	Done	by		
Ref No NA/FCI19004294	//2 SAS e-1	filing		<del></del>			
Veh No 5428675		E-mail (within Shrs, AIC Thrs)					
DOA 08/03/19	- 2 2 -	r Claim Form					
OD (TP) Reporting Only		i-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2hrs. TP 4hrs)					
		Uploaded					
TP Insurer:	-	Assessment/Survey Report  Ass't Report by Fax / Hand to Owner/Wksp					
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp /							
TP Particulars: Veh N			Tel: Fax:				
Owner / Driver: (	U. SADJ311	Z . INC (	Tel:	· ·			
Policy No: (	) Period: (		Cover Type: (		-		
Confirmed by : (	) renou. (	Date:	Time:		4 10 10 10 10 10		
Insured/Driver Liability: (	%) [Note Est Str		0%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-100	2/1	-41600		
Year of Registration: (	) Warranty: YI		0%, P: 21-79%, P: 50-100	70]			
		ES ( ) / NO ( 2,000 ( )	<del>)</del>				
General Remarks:-	ilg. 31,000 ( )/3	2,000 ( )					
( ) Walk-In Customer : Custon	Off Billion Co. T. C. St. Fr. M.	PERSONAL PROPERTY.	JOSEPH STATE OF THE STATE OF TH				
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection     Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Content of the Property of the Proper		( )					
Injury :			/4				
Date/Time Actions				Mily			
NA1901	779	Invoice Pre	paration Checklist	Anit (\$) Ist Bill	Amt (		
laimant's Particulars :-		1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Damage	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80)	-	-7,-01,0		
river/Owner:		3) TF : Towing F	3) TF : Towing Fee \$40/\$45				
ontact No:		5) FT : Follow-T	4) FT : Follow-Through Survey \$120 5) FT : Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey) \$30				
amaged Portion:	**************************************	6) TR: Re-iuspec 7) N1: Idac DA		100			
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	*	8) NTUC Addition		s			
		*N6: Repair C	o-ordination \$10	0			
uditors' Comments :-		*N7: Post Rep *N8: DV / Col	air Inspection \$2: Sect Excess Coordination \$3:	1	3 <del></del>		
11:		TP (N11): TP 9) N12: Idac Mol	(Non INC) against INC \$20 bile 30				
1.2/3:		Invoice dated	Fee Charged		(Mar)		
				11835			

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the ledgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

Sesset 2000 (V		
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
Date Of Report	08/03/2019 16:36	
Date Of Accident	08/03/2019 13:20	
Exact Location Of Accident	INSIDE T4 PICK-UP POINT	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration Number	SH2807J	
Insured/Policyholder		
Name Of Registered Owner	YEO AH HEE	
NRIC No	S0346046J	
Email Address	NOEMAIL	
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-99999999	
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-62933950	
Vehicle Particulars		
Manufacturer	ТОУОТА	
Model	AXIO	
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	STATIONARY VEH	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO	
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY	
Vehicle Category	TAXI	
Insurance Company		
Name of Insurance Company	MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD	
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE	
Fleet Policy	NO	
Policy Number	D-190092377MSH	
Cover Note Number		
Driver		
Name of Driver	CHEE HIONG KIN	
NRIC No	S1660180B	
Date Of Birth	08/05/1964	
Occupation	OUTDOOR	
Date Of Driving Pass	20/07/2010	
Driving Experience	8 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS	
Gender	FEMALE	
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-97478752	
Fax Number		
Contact Number		

NOEMAIL

Address 12 VEERASAMY ROAD

Postcode 207320

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured FRIEND

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

.

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

SHD2311Z

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

TAXI

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

**DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1** 

Name

CHEE HIONG KIN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Address Postcode

SH2807J

YES

NECK

NO

### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material
  facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(if driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

# DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

n 08.0	3. 2019	@1320	lus. I	was n	aitmy	
queins	for ent	ev pro	k up po	ant. S	ndden	14-
1 heard	a I	oars	sound	and	fut	an
impa	ct from	my	veon	. Veh	ice 1	ß
has	whited	puto	vear	portion	n of	- M
velia	le.					
Valenci (1990)						

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

VEHICLE NO: SH 2807 J	MAKE & MODEL: Toyota Axil
DATE OF ACCIDENT 08 /	03 12019
TIME OF ACCIDENT	1320 AM/PM)
LOCATION OF ACCIDENT lust de TY	pick up point
Exact Purpose use during accident	
NAME OF OWNER You An He	e
NRIC 503460467	
CLAIM TYPE OD /	THIRD PARTY / Reporting Only
INSURANCE CO. [C]	97 - 97 10 Y Sec. v Vice - 11 - 12 - 13 - 14 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15
TYPE OF CAVERAGE Comprehen	sive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft
POLICY NO. D190092377 MSH	
NAME OF DRIVER As above /	If No: Chee Hiny kin
NRIC 5 1660180B	Any passengers.
	05/1964
OCCUPATION Outdoor /	Indoor
DATE OF DRIVING PASS 04 /	NOV 1 4 986
GENDER Male /	Female
CONTAC NO. 9747 8752	Office Home,
DRIVER HAVE ANY OWN Vehicle NO / If yes .	
	ining / Other:
ROAD SURFACE Dry / Wet	
	Who? MECK
CONTAC NO.	
POLICE REPORT No/ If yes . V	
VEHICLEBNO SHD 3311 2,	Toysta Any Passenger:
NAME	
CONTAC NO. 97858333	
VEHICLE C NO.	Any Passenger
VEHICLE D NO.	Any Passenger
VEHICLE E NO.	Any Passenger
VEHICLE F NO.	Amy Passenger
· MINOSMITTO	Any Passenger.
ANY WITNESS	Ally Passenger:
ANY WITNESS	Ally Fassenger :
ANY WITNESS WITNESS CONTACT NO.	
ANY WITNESS WITNESS CONTACT NO. Have you been approach by unknown person solic	
ANY WITNESS WITNESS CONTACT NO. Have you been approach by unknown person solic offering accident claims assistance?	iting (s) / YES) NO
ANY WITNESS WITNESS CONTACT NO. Have you been approach by unknown person solic offering accident claims assistance?	
ANY WITNESS  WITNESS CONTACT NO.  Have you been approach by unknown person solic  offering accident claims assistance?  PARTICULAR WORKSHOP huament @ liv	iting (s) / YES) NO



REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. \$1660180B





CHEE HIONG KIN

CHINESE

08-05-1964

SINGAPORE





Issue Date : 18/7/2016

Name : CHEE HIONG KIN

Please visit www.lta.gov.sg to check the status of this vocational licence

# YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

Motor Cars and Motor Tractors the weight of which unladen does not exceed 2500 kilogram:

29-09-1992

12 VEERASAMY ROAD SINGAPORE 0820

NP 428A

This card is not transferable and is the property of the Land Transport Authority (LTA), it must be surrendered to the LTA on request. If found, please return to LTA, 10 Sin Ming Drive. Singapore 575701.

Description 02 TAXI VL

Issue Date 20/07/2010





MS First Capital Insurance Limited Co. Reg. No. 195000106C GST Reg. No. M2.0001676.9 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580 Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Fax: (65) 6222 3547

Claims & Motor Underwriting Dept: 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 068877 Tel: (65) 6507 3848 Fax: (65) 6507 3849

www.msfirstcapital.com.sg

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ORIGINAL

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Type of Policy.

TAXIS

Type of Cover.

: Comprehensive

Certificate No.

: D-190092377MSH

Vehicle No / Chassis No

SH2807J / NZE1617065453

Name of Insured

YEO AH HEE

Period Of Insurance

99.01.2019 To 08.01.2020

Insured Estimated Value

Market Value At Time Of Loss

Financial Institution

YES MOTORING & CREDIT PTE LTD

Excess:

SGD1.000.00 SECTION I & II SEPARATELY EACH AND EVERY LOSS

# Authorised Driver\*

YEO AH HEE

#### Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive\*

- a) Any licensed taxi driver driving on the Insured's order or with their permission.
- b) Any person provided he is in the Insured's employ and is driving on their order or with their permission.
- \* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

#### Limitations as to use\*

Use as a taxi. Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes.

## The Policy does not cover

- (1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed testing.
- (2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
- \* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

MS First Capital Insurance Limited (Approved Insurers)

ITHMINAH/A0141/MZ400A

F

Issued at Singapore on 11.12.2018

Authorised Signature